Men

Games Total Diff

1 |Kent 11 11299 0
2 |Yorkshire 11 11187 -112
I Lincolnshire 11 | 11173 | -126
4 |Durham 11 11103 -196
5 |Lancashire 11 10770 -529
6 |Essex 11 10740 -559
7/ |Cambridgeshire 11 10564 -735
8 |Middlesex 11 10277 | -1022
9 |Dorset 11 10233 | -1066
10 |Buckinghamshire 11 10145 | -1154
11 |Oxfordshire 11 9964 -1335
12 |London 11 9792 -1507




Ladies
Games Total Diff
1 [Sussex 7 5544 0
2 |Surrey 4 9125 -419
B Staffordshire 7 5046 | -498
4 |Dorset 7 5021 -523
5 |Yorkshire V4 4789 -755
6 |Norfolk 7 4555 -989
7 |Essex V4 4445 -1099
8 |Kent 7 4356 -1188




a b wWN -

a b wON -

Richard
Matt
Gary
Dave
David

David
Selwyn
Matt
Geoff
Stephen

Mens High Averages

Beck Buckinghamshire
Trotter Buckinghamshire
Baker Oxfordshire
Broomfield Lancashire
Coote Essex

Mens High Games

Coote Essex

Morgan London

Trotter Buckinghamshire
Brown Cambridgeshire
Williams Kent

215.5
2125
209.4
207.1
207.0

279
276
269
268
264

Games
Played
11
11

10
11

Games
Played
11
11
11
11
11

a b wWN -

a b wON -

Kim
Angie
Marsha
Gaye
Despina

Despina
Angie
Marsha
Kim
Sally

Ladies High Averages

Oakley
Brown
Dalley
McCully
Gough

Surrey
Dorset
Sussex
Norfolk
Sussex

Ladies High Games

Gough
Brown
Dalley
Oakley
Thorley

Sussex
Dorset
Sussex
Surrey
Yorkshire

206.6
202.9
198.9
198.6
194.4

245
238
234
227
224

Games
Played

SURNJENEEN|

Games
Played

~N N NN



Game 1 Game 1 Game 1

Durham Game Lancashire Game
Garry Elliott 200 Dave Broomfield 182
Jonathan Halliday Steve Coates 156
William Jukes 185 Mike Halliwell

Gary Orton 197 Trevor Lamprell

Anthony Robson 156 Robin Liptrot 166
Les Taylor Paul Newton 123
Barmy Walker 194 Carl Taylor 146
Team Total 932 Team Total 773
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 1032 Total 773
Buckinghamshire Game London Game
Richard Beck 209 Graham Camplin 147
Paul Brunning 151 Bill Gordelier 190
Robert Yandell Danny Graham 180
Maurice Lipyeart 132 Selwyn Morgan 276
Richard Parker 211 Chris White

Matt Trotter 215 John Wyatt 203
Gerry Wrathall

Team Total 918 Team Total 996
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total Total m
Essex Game Dorset Game
Simon Cathome 156 Ron Griffin 179
David Coote 181 Chris Harris

Nils Hoversholm 180 Kev Pilley 169
Ralph Hughes 211 Pete Sanders 138
Michael Pray 172 Mike Smyth 156
Alan Smith lan Taylor 183
Carl Vanderhook Brian Wright

Team Total 900 Team Total 825
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total Total
Cambridgeshire Game Oxfordshire Game
Geoff Brown 225 Gary Baker

Paul Dillon 163 Peter Fyles 148
Richard Francis Harald Grau 193
Rob Hobart 141 Ken Iredale 168
Gary Oakley 161 Darrell Fisher 185
lan Runacres Chris Smith

Mark Skippins 187 lan Mills 129
Team Total 877 Team Total 823
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total m Total
Lincolnshire Game Yorkshire Game
Gavin Boden 212 Gary Barlow

Gary Christopher 177 Greg Belton 168
Mark Fullbrook Michael Didur 169
Paul Hewitt 152 Simon Haigh 166
Mark Loughborough 182 Graham Hepworth 155
Dave Rawding 152 Alan Jenkins

Chris Robinson Tom Walsh 160
Team Total 875 Team Total 818
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total 975 Total
Middlesex Game Kent Game
Mathew Ashley Simon Carter

Ricky Cheong John Hinch 216
David Fung 170 Keith Hodge 202
Paul Morris 170 Clive Mitchell 159
Jamie O'Dwyer 188 Sean Purcell 147
Jim Wigmore 172 Chris Skudder

Brian Wilkins 21 Stephen Williams 210
Team Total 911 Team Total 934
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total Total 1034



Game 2 Game 2 Game 2

London Game Essex Game
Graham Camplin 105 Simon Cathome 179
Bill Gordelier 150 David Coote 188
Danny Graham 188 Nils Hoversholm 212
Selwyn Morgan 179 Ralph Hughes 186
Chris White Michael Pray 154
John Wyatt 159 Alan Smith

Carl Vanderhook
Team Total 781 Team Total 919
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total Total m
Dorset Game Lancashire Game
Ron Griffin 146 Dave Broomfield 225
Chris Harris Steve Coates 190
Kev Pilley 180 Mike Halliwell
Pete Sanders 233 Trevor Lamprell 213
Mike Smyth 226 Robin Liptrot 151
lan Taylor 199 Paul Newton
Brian Wright Carl Taylor 226
Team Total 984 Team Total 1005
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total m Total m
Kent Game Buckinghamshire Game
Simon Carter 189 Richard Beck 205
John Hinch 189 Paul Brunning 145
Keith Hodge 201 Robert Yandell
Clive Mitchell Maurice Lipyeart
Sean Purcell Richard Parker 143
Chris Skudder 183 Matt Trotter 217
Stephen Williams 192 Gerry Wrathall 113
Team Total 954 Team Total 823
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total Total
Lincolnshire Game Middlesex Game
Gavin Boden 212 Mathew Ashley
Gary Christopher 168 Ricky Cheong
Mark Fullbrook 183 David Fung 134
Paul Hewitt 212 Paul Morris 168
Mark Loughborough 184 Jamie O'Dwyer 157
Dave Rawding Jim Wigmore 157
Chris Robinson Brian Wilkins 239
Team Total 959 Team Total 855
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total Total m
Durham Game Cambridgeshire Game
Garry Elliott 190 Geoff Brown 202
Jonathan Halliday 224 Paul Dillon 166
William Jukes 191 Richard Francis
Gary Orton 186 Rob Hobart 152
Anthony Robson Gary Oakley 177
Les Taylor lan Runacres
Barry Walker 168 Mark Skippins 192
Team Total 959 Team Total 889
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0
Total Total 889
Yorkshire Game Oxfordshire Game
Gary Barlow Gary Baker
Greg Belton 155 Peter Fyles 122
Michael Didur 175 Harald Grau 160
Simon Haigh 164 Ken Iredale 155
Graham Hepworth 155 Darrell Fisher 179
Alan Jenkins Chris Smith 139
Tom Walsh 161 lan Mills
Team Total 810 Team Total 755
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0

Total Total 755



Lincolnshire

Gavin
Gary
Mark
Paul
Mark
Dave
Chris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Durham
Garry
Jonathan
William
Gary
Anthony
Les
Barmy

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
Mathew
Ricky
David

Paul
Jamie

Jim

Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex
Simon
David
Nils
Ralph
Michael
Alan
Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire
Gary

Peter
Harald

Ken

Darrell

Chris

lan

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Ron
Chris
Kev
Pete
Mike
lan
Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Boden
Christopher
Fullbrook
Hewitt
Loughborough
Rawding
Robinson

Elliott
Halliday
Jukes
Orton
Robson
Taylor
Walker

Ashley
Cheong
Fung
Morris
O'Dwyer
Wigmore
Wilkins

Cathome
Coote
Hoversholm
Hughes
Pray

Smith
Vanderhook

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Game
174
189
166
177
226

932

932

Game
151
178
157
155

200

841

Game
189

181
184
188
169

911

Game
135
279
191
179
140

924

100

Game

233
193
136
175
139

876

100
976

Game

191
164
201
124
150

830

830

Buckinghamshire
Richard

Paul

Robert

Maurice

Richard

Matt

Gerry

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gary
Greg
Michael
Simon
Graham
Alan

Tom

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

London
Graham
Bill
Danny
Selwyn
Chris
John

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Simon
John
Keith
Clive
Sean
Chris
Stephen

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire
Geoff

Paul

Richard

Rob

Gary

lan

Mark

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 3

Beck
Brunning
Yandell
Lipyeart
Parker
Trotter
Wrathall

Barlow
Belton
Didur
Haigh
Hepworth
Jenkins
Walsh

Camplin
Gordelier
Graham
Morgan
White
Wyatt

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Brown
Dillon
Francis
Hobart
Oakley
Runacres
Skippins

Game 3

Game
215
158
125
179
269

946

100

Game
199
180
152
165
181

877

100
977

Game
160
172
163

156
126

777

777

Game
165
174
203

156
188

886

886

Game
170
166
163

123
185

807

Game
166
212
169

160
178

885

Game 3

76



Game 4

Cambridgeshire

Geoff Brown
Paul Dillon
Richard Francis
Rob Hobart
Gary Oakley
lan Runacres
Mark Skippins
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Essex

Simon Cathome
David Coote
Nils Hoversholm
Ralph Hughes
Michael Pray
Alan Smith
Carl Vanderhook
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Lincolnshire

Gavin Boden
Gary Christopher
Mark Fullbrook
Paul Hewitt
Mark Loughborough
Dave Rawding
Chris Robinson
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Yorkshire

Gary Barlow
Greg Belton
Michael Didur
Simon Haigh
Graham Hepworth
Alan Jenkins
Tom Walsh
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Middlesex

Mathew Ashley
Ricky Cheong
David Fung
Paul Morris
Jamie O'Dwyer
Jim Wigmore
Brian Wilkins
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Durham

Garry Elliott
Jonathan Halliday
William Jukes
Gary Orton
Anthony Robson
Les Taylor
Barmy Walker
Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Game 4
Game Kent
268 Simon
177 John
Keith
Clive
198 Sean
191 Chris
146 Stephen
980 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
980 Total

Game Oxfordshire
164 Gary
176 Peter
170 Harald
194 Ken
211 Darrell
Chris
lan
915 Team Total
100 Win Bonus

Game Lancashire
202 Dave
159 Steve
186 Mike
195 Trevor
222 Robin
Paul
Carl
964 Team Total
100 Win Bonus

Game London
Graham
177 Bill
161 Danny
148 Selwyn
159 Chris
John
216
861 Team Total
0 Win Bonus

Game Dorset
140 Ron
Chris
Kev
162 Pete
152 Mike
206 lan
194 Brian
854 Team Total
0 Win Bonus

Game 4

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Camplin
Gordelier
Graham
Morgan
White
Wyatt

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Game Buckinghamshire
Richard Beck
179 Paul Brunning
188 Robert Yandell
Maurice Lipyeart
172 Richard Parker
162 Matt Trotter
236 Gerry Wrathall
937 Team Total
100 Win Bonus

Game

216
205

216
195
218

1050

100

Game
182
180
181

146
168

857

857

Game
236
150

167
172

137

862

862

Game
170
159
167
187

180

863

100
963

Game
163
181
235
124

193

896

100

Game
204

138
166
237
180

925

925

Sussex
Marsha
Despina
Caroline
Jackie
Lynne

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Suzanne
Sue
Julie
Gaye

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Jan

Helen
Janet
Carol
Sally

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Denise
Tina
Jan
Elaine
Janet

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 1 Game 1 Game 1
Game Essex
Dalley 172 Sue Morden
Gough 193 Sue Portsmouth
Oakley 166 Linda Pray
Relph 149 Sheila Staines
Truslove
680 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
760 Total
Game Staffordshire
Benton 117 Karen Barfoot
Cobb 128 Erica Gardner
Maclnnes 156 Diane Johnson
McCully 192 Julie Mathews
Brenda Pratt
593 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
e o
Game Dorset
Baines 159 Carol Ailes
Caton 157 Angie Brown
Didur 127 Liz Griffin
Rowley Mary Head
Thorley 136 Lynn Squibb
Sally-Ann Webb
579 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
I R
Game Surrey
Dyke 162 Anne Mitchall-Brown
Gibbins 132 Helen Morris
Hodge 189 Kim Oakley
Martin Angela Steward
Rankin 101
584 Team Total
0 Win Bonus

Game
167
175
182
127

651

Game

143
152
184
181

660

80
740

Game
150
205

169
135

659

Game
171
138
224
200

733

80



Middlesex
Mathew
Ricky
David

Paul
Jamie

Jim

Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire

Gavin
Gary
Mark
Paul
Mark
Dave
Chris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Durham
Garry
Jonathan
William
Gary
Anthony
Les
Barmy

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Ron
Chris
Kev
Pete
Mike
lan
Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gary
Greg
Michael
Simon
Graham
Alan

Tom

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 5

Ashley
Cheong
Fung
Morris
O'Dwyer
Wigmore
Wilkins

Boden
Christopher
Fullbrook
Hewitt
Loughborough
Rawding
Robinson

Elliott
Halliday
Jukes
Orton
Robson
Taylor
Walker

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Barlow
Belton
Didur
Haigh
Hepworth
Jenkins
Walsh

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Game 5 Game 5
Game Oxfordshire
Gary Baker
Peter Fyles
171 Harald Grau
145 Ken Iredale
177 Darrell Fisher
124 Chris Smith
175 lan Mills
792 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
792 Total
Game Cambridgeshire
215 Geoff Brown
Paul Dillon
196 Richard Francis
230 Rob Hobart
169 [N Gary Oakley
167 lan Runacres
Mark Skippins
977 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
Game Essex
162 Simon Cathome
204 David Coote
180 Nils Hoversholm
Ralph Hughes
166 Michael Pray
Alan Smith
205 Carl Vanderhook
917 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
Total
Game Buckinghamshire
172 Richard Beck
161 Paul Brunning
204 Robert Yandell
Maurice Lipyeart
192 Richard Parker
169 Matt Trotter
Gerry Wrathall
898 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
Coee ] ot
Game Kent
Simon Carter
237 John Hinch
174 Keith Hodge
220 Clive Mitchell
185 Sean Purcell
Chris Skudder
188 Stephen Williams
1004 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
Game London
180 Graham Camplin
170 Bill Gordelier
Danny Graham
168 Selwyn Morgan
202 Chris White
152 John Wyatt
872 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
872 Total

Game

152
192
159
149

188

840

100

Game
177
164

222
173
200

936

936

Game
191
161
212
190
138

892

892

Game
238
169

150
195
138

890

890

Game

195
242

218
163
178

996

Game
137
209
190
245

156

937

100

Dorset
Carol
Angie

Liz

Mary
Lynn
Sally-Ann

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Jan

Helen
Janet
Carol
Sally

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex
Sue
Sue
Linda
Sheila

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex
Marsha
Despina
Caroline
Jackie
Lynne

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 2 Game 2 Game 2
Game Surrey
Ailes 153 Anne Mitchall-Brown
Brown 197 Helen Morris
Griffin Kim Oakley
Head Angela Steward
Squibb 173
Webb 146
669 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
Game Kent
Baines 182 Denise Dyke
Caton 159 Tina Gibbins
Didur Jan Hodge
Rowley 135 Elaine Martin
Thorley 147 Janet Rankin
623 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
Game Staffordshire
Morden 154 Karen Barfoot
Portsmouth 160 Erica Gardner
Pray 169 Diane Johnson
Staines 144 Julie Mathews
Brenda Pratt
627 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
Game Norfolk
Dalley 206 Suzanne Benton
Gough 149 Sue Cobb
Oakley 191 Julie Maclnnes
Relph Gaye McCully
Truslove 178
724 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
804 Total

Game
156
120
151
148

575

Game
184
97
184
116

581

Game

158
184
153
187

682

Game
108
178
187
222

695



Yorkshire
Gary
Greg
Michael
Simon
Graham
Alan

Tom

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
Mathew
Ricky
David

Paul
Jamie

Jim

Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Barlow
Belton
Didur
Haigh
Hepworth
Jenkins
Walsh

Ashley
Cheong
Fung
Morris
O'Dwyer
Wigmore
Wilkins

Buckinghamshire

Richard
Paul
Robert
Maurice
Richard
Matt
Gerry

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Simon
John
Keith
Clive
Sean
Chris
Stephen

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Beck
Brunning
Yandell
Lipyeart
Parker
Trotter
Wrathall

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Cambridgeshire

Geoff
Paul
Richard
Rob
Gary
lan
Mark

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire

Gavin
Gary
Mark
Paul
Mark
Dave
Chris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Brown
Dillon
Francis
Hobart
Oakley
Runacres
Skippins

Boden
Christopher
Fullbrook
Hewitt
Loughborough
Rawding
Robinson

Game
194
201
243
178
172

988

100

Game
145

153
205
138
167

808

Game
230
192

148

188
201

959

Game

163
195

214
187
188

947

Game
215

150
155

168
180

868

100

Game
212
173
201
255

Dorset
Ron
Chris
Kev
Pete
Mike
lan
Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Durham
Garry
Jonathan
William
Gary
Anthony
Les
Barmy

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire

Gary
Peter
Harald
Ken
Darrell
Chris
lan

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

London
Graham
Bill
Danny
Selwyn
Chris
John

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex
Simon
David
Nils
Ralph
Michael
Alan
Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus

Total

Game 6

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Elliott
Halliday
Jukes
Orton
Robson
Taylor
Walker

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Camplin
Gordelier
Graham
Morgan
White
Wyatt

Cathome
Coote
Hoversholm
Hughes
Pray

Smith
Vanderhook

Game 6

Game
148
167
220

164
203

902

902

Game
169
200
147

198
203

917

100

Game

206
168
190
101
163

828

Game
220

181
219
167
216

1003

100

Game

139
197
205
174
135

850

Game
168
210
168
170
137

853

853

Game 6



Game 7 Game 7 Game 7 Game 3 Game 3 Game 3

Essex Game Cambridgeshire Game Yorkshire Game Staffordshire Game
Simon Cathome 166 Geoff Brown 190 Jan Baines 137 Karen Barfoot 150
David Coote 190 Paul Dillon 161 Helen Caton 212 Erica Gardner
Nils Hoversholm 217 Richard Francis Janet Didur 164 Diane Johnson 182
Ralph Hughes 160 Rob Hobart 192 Carol Rowley Julie Mathews 208
Michael Pray 145 Gary Oakley Sally Thorley 174 Brenda Pratt 159
Alan Smith lan Runacres 170
Carl Vanderhook Mark Skippins 173
Team Total 878 Team Total 886 Team Total 687 Team Total 699
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus
Total 878 Total 986 Total Total
London Game Kent Game Sussex Game Surrey Game
Graham Camplin 134 Simon Carter Marsha Dalley 207 Anne Mitchall-Brown 167
Bill Gordelier 168 John Hinch Despina Gough 245 Helen Morris 115
Danny Graham 167 Keith Hodge 166 Caroline Oakley 155 Kim Oakley 226
Selwyn Morgan 221 Clive Mitchell 165 Jackie Relph Angela Steward 135
Chris White Sean Purcell 208 Lynne Truslove 157
John Wyatt 156 Chris Skudder 160

Stephen Williams 228
Team Total 846 Team Total 927 Team Total 764 Team Total 643
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0

Total m Total Total m Total

Lancashire Game Yorkshire Game Kent Game Norfolk Game
Dave Broomfield 238 Gary Barlow Denise Dyke 188 Suzanne Benton 141
Steve Coates 175 Greg Belton 202 Tina Gibbins Sue Cobb 138
Mike Halliwell Michael Didur 224 Jan Hodge 208 Julie Macinnes 145
Trevor Lamprell Simon Haigh 249 Elaine Martin 126 Gaye McCully 214
Robin Liptrot 171 Graham Hepworth 211 Janet Rankin 133

Paul Newton 143 Alan Jenkins

Carl Taylor 214 Tom Walsh 164

Team Total 941 Team Total 1050 Team Total 655 Team Total 638
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0

Total Total m Total m Total

Durham Game Lincolnshire Game Essex Game Dorset Game
Garry Elliott 156 Gavin Boden 169 Sue Morden 123 Carol Alles 159
Jonathan Halliday 203 Gary Christopher 174 Sue Portsmouth 149 Angie Brown 192
William Jukes 212 Mark Fullbrook 162 Linda Pray 171 Liz Griffin 147
Gary Orton Paul Hewitt 207 Sheila Staines 173 Mary Head

Anthony Robson 206 Mark Loughborough 234 Lynn Squibb 131
Les Taylor Dave Rawding Sally-Ann Webb

Barry Walker 258 Chris Robinson

Team Total 1035 Team Total 946 Team Total 616 Team Total 629
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80
Total 1135 ] Total [ 046 | Total Total
Dorset Game Oxfordshire Game

Ron Griffin 247 Gary Baker 191

Chris Harris 233 Peter Fyles

Kev Pilley 211 Harald Grau 185

Pete Sanders Ken Iredale 187

Mike Smyth 156 Darrell Fisher 213

lan Taylor 183 Chris Smith

Brian Wright lan Mills 146

Team Total 1030 Team Total 922

Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0

Total 1130 Total 922

Buckinghamshire Game Middlesex Game

Richard Beck 256 Mathew Ashley

Paul Brunning 173 Ricky Cheong

Robert Yandell 135 David Fung 184

Maurice Lipyeart Paul Morris 232

Richard Parker 167 Jamie O'Dwyer 228

Matt Trotter 176 Jim Wigmore 237

Gerry Wrathall Brian Wilkins 224

Team Total 907 Team Total 1105

Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total Total 1205



Kent
Simon
John
Keith
Clive
Sean
Chris
Stephen

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gary
Greg
Michael
Simon
Graham
Alan

Tom

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Cambridgeshire

Geoff
Paul
Richard
Rob
Gary
lan
Mark

Team Total

Total

London
Graham
Bill
Danny
Selwyn
Chris
John

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire

Gary
Peter
Harald
Ken
Darrell
Chris
lan

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 8

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Barlow
Belton
Didur
Haigh
Hepworth
Jenkins
Walsh

Brown
Dillon
Francis
Hobart
Oakley
Runacres
Skippins

Camplin
Gordelier
Graham
Morgan
White
Wyatt

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Game 8 Game 8
Game Lincolnshire
Gavin Boden
193 Gary Christopher
183 Mark Fullbrook
168 Paul Hewitt
185 Mark Loughborough
Dave Rawding
199 Chris Robinson
928 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
1028 Total
Game Essex
Simon Cathome
184 David Coote
170 Nils Hoversholm
161 Ralph Hughes
190 Michael Pray
Alan Smith
202 Carl Vanderhook
907 Team Total
100 Win Bonus
Total
Game Middlesex
174 Mathew Ashley
178 Ricky Cheong
David Fung
211 Paul Morris
Jamie O'Dwyer
192 Jim Wigmore
173 Brian Wilkins
928 Team Total
0
oz o
Game Dorset
Ron Griffin
198 Chris Harris
171 Kev Pilley
191 Pete Sanders
192 Mike Smyth
178 lan Taylor
Brian Wright
930 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
o0 o

Game
168
192

178
187

245

970

100

Game
225
136
180
222
191

954

100

Buckinghamshire

Richard
Paul
Robert
Maurice
Richard
Matt
Gerry

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Durham
Garry
Jonathan
William
Gary
Anthony
Les
Barmy

Team Total

Win Bonus

Beck
Brunning
Yandell
Lipyeart
Parker
Trotter
Wrathall

Elliott
Halliday
Jukes
Orton
Robson
Taylor
Walker

Game
256
175
142
187
149

909

Game
157
171
171
197
143

839

839

Game

193
163
245
159
203

963

100
1063

Game
205
202
219
138

191

955

100

Game
195
157
152
140
237

881

881

Game
244
157
194
171
180

946

Norfolk
Suzanne

Julie
Gaye

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Denise
Tina
Jan
Elaine
Janet

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Sussex
Marsha
Despina
Caroline
Jackie
Lynne

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey
Anne
Helen
Kim
Angela

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 4

Benton
Cobb
Maclnnes
McCully

Dyke
Gibbins
Hodge
Martin
Rankin

Dalley
Gough
Oakley
Relph
Truslove

Mitchall-Brown
Morris

Oakley
Steward

Game 4 Game 4
Game Dorset
105 Carol Ailes
168 Angie Brown
138 Liz Griffin
203 Mary Head
Lynn Squibb
Sally-Ann Webb
614 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
Game Essex
165 Sue Morden
Sue Portsmouth
194 Linda Pray
124 Sheila Staines
140
623 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
23] ot
Game Yorkshire
170 Jan Baines
166 Helen Caton
136 Janet Didur
Carol Rowley
170 Sally Thorley
642 Team Total
80 Win Bonus

Game

80
769

166
169
188
166
689

Staffordshire

Karen
Erica
Diane
Julie
Brenda

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Barfoot
Gardner
Johnson
Mathews
Pratt

Game
175
238
171

185

769

80
849

Game
174
161
157
145

637

80

Game
146
185
116

158

605

Game
138

137

146
170

591



Game 9 Game 9 Game 9 Game 5 Game 5 Game 5

Dorset Game Durham Game Kent Game Sussex Game
Ron Griffin 131 Garry Elliott 178 Denise Dyke 193 Marsha Dalley 171

Chris Harris 211 Jonathan Halliday 185 Tina Gibbins 126 Despina Gough 200
Kev Pilley 170 William Jukes Jan Hodge 203 Caroline Oakley

Pete Sanders 142 Gary Orton 132 Elaine Martin Jackie Relph 159
Mike Smyth Anthony Robson 136 Janet Rankin 119 Lynne Truslove 144
lan Taylor 167 Les Taylor

Brian Wright Barmy Walker 224

Team Total 821 Team Total 855 Team Total 641 Team Total 674
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus

Total Total m Total Total

Lancashire Game Middlesex Game Staffordshire Game Dorset Game
Dave Broomfield Mathew Ashley Karen Barfoot Carol Ailes 144
Steve Coates 168 Ricky Cheong Erica Gardner 192 Angie Brown 21

Mike Halliwell David Fung 181 Diane Johnson 178 Liz Griffin 147
Trevor Lamprell 211 Paul Morris 193 Julie Mathews 165 Mary Head

Robin Liptrot 151 Jamie O'Dwyer 179 Brenda Pratt 158 Lynn Squibb 148
Paul Newton 173 Jim Wigmore 198 Sally-Ann Webb

Carl Taylor 255 Brian Wilkins 171

Team Total 958 Team Total 922 Team Total 693 Team Total 650
Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0

Total Total 922 Total [z tota

Oxfordshire Game Kent Game Norfolk Game Surrey Game
Gary Baker 236 Simon Carter 190 Suzanne Benton 125 Anne Mitchall-Brown 147
Peter Fyles John Hinch 163 Sue Cobb 167 Helen Morris 169
Harald Grau 156 Keith Hodge 191 Julie Macinnes 126 Kim Oakley 227
Ken Iredale 159 Clive Mitchell Gaye McCully 166 Angela Steward 140
Darrell Fisher 173 Sean Purcell 154
Chris Smith 119 Chris Skudder
lan Mills Stephen Williams 192
Team Total 843 Team Total 890 Team Total 584 Team Total 683
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 80
Total Total m Total Total
Buckinghamshire Game Essex Game Yorkshire Game Essex Game
Richard Beck 210 Simon Cathome 235 Jan Baines 145 Sue Morden 154
Paul Brunning 177 David Coote 268 Helen Caton 155 Sue Portsmouth 180
Robert Yandell Nils Hoversholm 233 Janet Didur 183 Linda Pray 129
Maurice Lipyeart 177 Ralph Hughes 212 Carol Rowley Sheila Staines 169
Richard Parker Michael Pray Sally Thorley 187
Matt Trotter 225 Alan Smith 161
Gerry Wrathall 169 Carl Vanderhook
Team Total 958 Team Total 1109 Team Total 670 Team Total 632
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100 Win Bonus 80 Win Bonus 0
Total Total 1209 Total 750 ] Total
London Game Lincolnshire Game
Graham Camplin Gavin Boden 183
Bill Gordelier 127 Gary Christopher
Danny Graham 168 Mark Fullbrook
Selwyn Morgan 176 Paul Hewitt 193
Chris White 195 Mark Loughborough 163
John Wyatt 165 Dave Rawding 202

Chris Robinson 178
Team Total 831 Team Total 919
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100
Total Total | 1010 |
Cambridgeshire Game Yorkshire Game
Geoff Brown 237 Gary Barlow
Paul Dillon 170 Greg Belton 181
Richard Francis Michael Didur 180
Rob Hobart 163 Simon Haigh 144
Gary Oakley Graham Hepworth 222
lan Runacres 170 Alan Jenkins
Mark Skippins 162 Tom Walsh 230
Team Total 902 Team Total 957
Win Bonus 0 Win Bonus 100

Total 902 Total



Game 10

Buckinghamshire

Richard
Paul
Robert
Maurice
Richard
Matt
Gerry

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Oxfordshire

Gary
Peter
Harald
Ken
Darrell
Chris
lan

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

London
Graham
Bill
Danny
Selwyn
Chris
John

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex
Simon
David
Nils
Ralph
Michael
Alan
Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Simon
John
Keith
Clive
Sean
Chris
Stephen

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Beck
Brunning
Yandell
Lipyeart
Parker
Trotter
Wrathall

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Camplin
Gordelier
Graham
Morgan
White
Wyatt

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Cathomne
Coote
Hoversholm
Hughes
Pray

Smith
Vanderhook

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Game 10 Game 10
Game Yorkshire
195 Gary Barlow
Greg Belton
Michael Didur
160 Simon Haigh
159 Graham Hepworth
184 Alan Jenkins
157 Tom Walsh
855 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
855 Total
Game Lincolnshire
205 Gavin Boden
181 Gary Christopher
149 Mark Fullbrook
217 Paul Hewitt
156 Mark Loughborough
Dave Rawding
Chris Robinson
908 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
908 Total
Game Durham
161 Gary Elliott
Jonathan Halliday
156 William Jukes
225 Gary Orton
170 Anthony Robson
212 Les Taylor
Barry Walker
924 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
o2 ot

Game

100

204
207
193
154
193
951

Cambridgeshire
Geoff

Paul

Richard

Rob

Gary

lan

Mark

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
Mathew
Ricky
David

Paul
Jamie

Jim

Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Ron
Chris
Kev
Pete
Mike
lan
Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Brown
Dillon
Francis
Hobart
Oakley
Runacres
Skippins

Ashley
Cheong
Fung
Morris
O'Dwyer
Wigmore
Wilkins

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Game
178
219
238
199
224

1058

100
1158

963

100
1063

Game
191
195
143

182
190

901

194
225
187
184

954

861

Essex
Sue
Sue
Linda
Sheila

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey
Anne
Helen
Kim
Angela

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Staffordshire

Karen
Erica
Diane
Julie
Brenda

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Carol
Angie

Liz

Mary
Lynn
Sally-Ann

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 6

Morden
Portsmouth
Pray
Staines

Mitchall-Brown
Morris

Oakley
Steward

Barfoot
Gardner
Johnson
Mathews
Pratt

Ailes
Brown
Griffin
Head
Squibb
Webb

Game 6
Game Norfolk
137 Suzanne
178 Sue
168 Julie
113 Gaye
596 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
Total
Game Yorkshire
172 Jan
164 Helen
214 Janet
168 Carol
Sally
718 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
798 Total
Game Sussex
Marsha
159 Despina
181 Caroline
161 Jackie
187 Lynne
688 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
[Csss ] rotal
Game Kent
167 Denise
182 Tina
120 Jan
Elaine
150 Janet
619 Team Total
80 Win Bonus

Total

Game 6

Benton
Cobb
Maclnnes
McCully

Baines
Caton
Didur
Rowley
Thorley

Dalley
Gough
Oakley
Relph
Truslove

Dyke
Gibbins
Hodge
Martin
Rankin

Game
140
177
193
213

723

80
803

632

787

Game
137
162
167

143

609



Oxfordshire

Gary
Peter
Harald
Ken
Darrell
Chris
lan

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 11

Baker
Fyles
Grau
Iredale
Fisher
Smith
Mills

Cambridgeshire

Geoff
Paul
Richard
Rob
Gary
lan
Mark

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Ron
Chris
Kev
Pete
Mike
lan
Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Middlesex
Mathew
Ricky
David

Paul
Jamie

Jim

Brian

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Kent
Simon
John
Keith
Clive
Sean
Chris
Stephen

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Essex
Simon
David
Nils
Ralph
Michael
Alan
Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Brown
Dillon
Francis
Hobart
Oakley
Runacres
Skippins

Griffin
Harris
Pilley
Sanders
Smyth
Taylor
Wright

Ashley
Cheong
Fung
Morris
O'Dwyer
Wigmore
Wilkins

Carter
Hinch
Hodge
Mitchell
Purcell
Skudder
Williams

Cathome
Coote
Hoversholm
Hughes
Pray

Smith
Vanderhook

Game 11 Game 11
Game London

190 Graham Camplin

212 Bill Gordelier
Danny Graham

181 Selwyn Morgan

153 Chris White
John Wyatt

222

958 Team Total

100 Win Bonus

100

Game

0

218
156
167
194
177
912
158
153
164
200
156
831
181
172
159
195
195
902

198
214
191
212
137
952

Total

Buckinghamshire

Richard
Paul
Robert
Maurice
Richard
Matt
Gemy

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lincolnshire

Gavin
Gary
Mark
Paul
Mark
Dave
Chris

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Yorkshire
Gary
Greg
Michael
Simon
Graham
Alan

Tom

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Durham
Gary
Jonathan
William
Gary
Anthony
Les
Barry

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Lancashire
Dave

Steve

Mike

Trevor
Robin

Paul

Carl

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Beck
Brunning
Yandell
Lipyeart
Parker
Trotter
Wrathall

Boden
Christopher
Fullbrook
Hewitt
Loughborough
Rawding
Robinson

Barlow
Belton
Didur
Haigh
Hepworth
Jenkins
Walsh

Elliott
Halliday
Jukes
Orton
Robson
Taylor
Walker

Broomfield
Coates
Halliwell
Lamprell
Liptrot
Newton
Taylor

Game
160

174
176
124
123

757

182
159

883

100
988

Game
204
192
203
188
170

957

100

1057

1001

1028

100
1128

Staffordshire

Karen
Erica
Diane
Julie
Brenda

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Dorset
Carol
Angie

Liz

Mary
Lynn
Sally-Ann

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Surrey
Anne
Helen
Kim
Angela

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Norfolk
Suzanne

Julie
Gaye

Team Total

Win Bonus
Total

Game 7

Barfoot
Gardner
Johnson
Mathews
Pratt

Ailes
Brown
Griffin
Head
Squibb
Webb

Mitchall-Brown
Morris

Oakley
Steward

Benton
Cobb
Macinnes
McCully

Game 7
Game Kent
Denise
190 Tina
145 Jan
126 Elaine
172 Janet
633 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
Total
Game Sussex
143 Marsha
195 Despina
Caroline
Jackie
162 Lynne
126
626 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
626 Total
Game _ Essex
157 Sue
149 Sue
216 Linda
162 Sheila
684 Team Total
80 Win Bonus
764 Total
Game Yorkshire
141 Jan
137 Helen
170 Janet
180 Carol
Sally
628 Team Total
0 Win Bonus
Total

Game 7

Dyke
Gibbins
Hodge
Martin
Rankin

Dalley
Gough
Oakley
Relph
Truslove

Morden
Portsmouth
Pray
Staines

Baines
Caton
Didur
Rowley
Thorley

Game
169
120
189

105

583

713

80
793

606

Game

180
187
162
224

753




